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TONE SCALE IN FULL 

TONE SCALE EXPANDED 

SERENITY OF BEINGNESS 
POSTULATES 
GAMES 
ACTION 
EXHILARATION 
AESTHETIC 
ENTHUSIASM 
CHEERFULNESS 
STRONG INTEREST 
CONSERVATISM 
MILD INTEREST 
CONTENTED 
DISINTERESTED 
BOREDOM 
MONOTONY 
ANTAGONISM 
HOSTILITY 
PAIN  
ANGER 
HATE 
RESENTMENT 
NO SYMPATHY 
UNEXPRESSED RESENTMENT 
COVERT HOSTILITY 
ANXIETY 
FEAR 
DESPAIR 
TERROR 
NUMB 
SYMPATHY 
PROPITMATION-(HIGHER TONED- 

SELECTIVELY GIVES) 	.8 
GRIEF 	 .5 
MAKING AMENDS-(PROPITIATION-CAN'T 

W/H ANYTHING) 
UNDESERVING 
SELF-ABASEMENT 
VICTIM 
HOPELESS 
APATHY, 
USELESS 
DYING- 
BODY DEATH 
FAILURE 
PITY 
SHAME-(BEING OTHER BODIES) 
ACCOUNTABLE 
BLAME-(PUNISHING OTHER BODIES) 
REGRET-(RESPONSIBILITY AS BLAME) -1.3 
CONTROLLING BODIES 	 -1.5 
PROTECTING BODIES 	 -2.2 
OWNING BODIES 	 -3.0 
APPROVAL FROM BODIES 	 -3.5 

40.0 
30.0 . 

22.0 
20.0 
8.0 
6.0 
4.0 
3.5 
3.3 
3.0 
2.9 
2.8 
2.6 
2.5 
2.4 
2.0 
1.9 
1.8 
1.5 
1.4 
1.3 
1.2 
1.15 
1.1 
1.02 
1.0 
.98 
.96 
.94 
.9 

KNOW TO MYSTERY SCALE 

KNOW 
NOT KNOW 
KNOW ABOUT 
LOOK 
PLUS EMOTION 

MINUS EMOTION 

EFFORT 

THINK 

.375 

.3 

.2 

.1 

.07 

.05 

.03 

.01 
0.0 

-0.01 
-0.1 
-0.2 
-0.7 
-1.0 
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NEEDING BODIES -4.0 SYMBOLS 
WORSHIPPING BODIES -5.0 EAT 
SACRIFICE -6.0 SEX 
HIDING -8.0 MYSTERY 
BEING OBJECTS -10.0 WAIT 
BEING NOTHING -20.0 UNCONSCIOUS 
CAN'T HIDE -30.0 
TOTAL FAILURE -40.0 UNKNOWABLE 
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